
附属病院・内丸メディカルセンター

入院・外来患者数および急患取扱件数 Number of Inpatients, Outpatients, and Emergency Cases 入院・外来患者数および急患取扱件数 Number of Inpatients, Outpatients, and Emergency Cases

University Hospital/Uchimaru Medical Center 附属病院・内丸メディカルセンター University Hospital/Uchimaru Medical Center
令和6年度
Fiscal Year 2024

令和6年度
Fiscal Year 2024

入院
診療科

外来 急患
Clinics

Number of Inpatients Number of Outpatients Number of Emergency Cases

Number of Deliveries分娩件数

附属病院

22,799
3,088
4,926
14,488
3,209
7,559
4,713
12,180
35,304
13,628
4,663
19,585
5,759
20,858
20,843
2,765
13,079
5,610
6,462
9,167
519

11,041
6,031
463
0

16,642
0

7,504
0
0
0
0

16,678
7,559

0
0
0

2,485
0
24
0
0
0
63
0

299,694

62.5
8.5
13.5
39.7
8.8
20.7
12.9
33.4
96.7
37.3
12.8
53.7
15.8
57.1
57.1
7.6
35.8
15.4
17.7
25.1
1.4
30.2
16.5
1.3
0.0
45.6
0.0
20.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
45.7
20.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.8
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.0

821.1

134
20
23
30
7
7
8
27
43
9
1
13
6

128
103
28
3
20
11
24
0
42
0
0
0

2,713
0
0
0
0
0
0
32
0
0
0
0
5
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

3,437

998
479
297
259
137
226
18
238
388
183
37
337
89
262
356
138
8

262
97
243
1

316
0
36
0

3,996
26
1
32
1
0
0

298
2
19
0
0

355
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

10,135

56.3
18.1
3.2
29.8
1.3
32.7
10.1
2.6
88.1
5.1
10.5
4.6
29.8
56.5
53.3
9.9
21.5
2.9
8.0
24.4
27.0
67.8
25.5
23.0
0.0
7.9
0.0
0.7
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
31.6
1.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
35.7
690.0

14,909
4,793
858
7,899
354
8,677
2,678
693

23,339
1,356
2,770
1,225
7,907
14,961
14,112
2,617
5,700
769
2,118
6,461
7,167
17,959
6,747
6,093

4
2,093

0
182
22
43
4
3

8,367
498
0
0
0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0

9,457
182,837

消化器内科  Gastroenterology

University Hospital 内丸メディカルセンター Uchimaru Medical Center

延患者数 １日平均 延患者数 内入院数
Number of Patients Par Day

１日平均
Par DayNumber of Patients

患者数
Number of Patients Number of Hospitalized

入院
診療科

外来
Clinics

Number of Inpatients Number of Outpatients

消化器内科 Gastroenterology

延患者数 １日平均 延患者数
Number of Patients Par Day

１日平均
Par DayNumber of Patients

※1　入院患者数は、在院患者数（24時現在の患者数）に退院患者数を加算した延べ患者数である。 Inpatients = Current Inpatients + Discharged Patients
※2　外来患者数は入院者外来数を含まない。 Outpatients are not included Inpatients
※3　許可病床数は、1,000床。The number of beds is now 1,000.

手術件数 Number of Surgical Operations

消化器内科 Gastroenterology 0
0
0
0
0
14
0

243
0
18
0
52
0

1,626

28
0
32

1,102
142
533
312
940
467
726
77
355
254
1,201 計 Total

University
Hospital

附属病院
Clinics
診療科

Uchimaru
Medical Center

内丸メディカル
センター University

Hospital

附属病院
Clinics
診療科

Uchimaru
Medical Center

内丸メディカル
センター

※1

※2 外来患者数は入院者外来数を
含まない。 
Outpatients are not included 
Inpatients

※3　許可病床は、50床。
The number of beds is now 50.

口腔外科 Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery

心臓血管外科 Cardiovascular Surgery

総合診療科 Department of General Medicine

障がい者歯科 Disability and Oral Health

小児歯科 Pediatric Dentistry

入院患者数は、在院患者数（24
時現在の患者数）に退院患者
数を加算した延べ患者数である。 
Inpatients = Current Inpatients 
+ Discharged Patients

0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
62

1,964
381
75

3,246
0
0
0

1,124
14
0

891
0
0
0
0
66
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

7,824

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
5.4
1.0
0.2
8.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.1
0.0
0.0
2.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
21.4

26,340
21,009
7,686
8,582
4,468
40

13,628
4,440
6,174
24,074
10,967
9,097
37,824
23,809
13,428

65
11,118
382
30

3,344
15,739

0
6,806
13,315
22,012
16,581
3,730
196
2,470
6,539
1,282
9,644

324,819

99.4
79.3
29.0
32.4
16.9
0.2
51.4
16.8
23.3
90.8
41.4
34.3
142.7
89.8
50.7
0.2
42.0
1.4
0.1
12.6
59.4
0.0
25.7
50.2
83.1
62.6
14.1
0.7
9.3
24.7
4.8
36.4

1,225.7

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1,953

314
322
1

144
127
459
275
1

518
ー
323
8
42

8,703

令和6年度
Fiscal Year 2024

2024
令和6年度

285
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糖尿病・代謝・内分泌内科 Diabetes, Metabolism and Endocrinology

腎・高血圧内科  Nephrology and Hypertension
呼吸器内科 Pulmonology

臨床腫瘍科  Clinical Oncology

血液腫瘍内科  Hematology and Oncology

脳神経内科・老年科  Neurology, Geriatrics

外科  Surgery

脳神経外科  Neurosurgery

呼吸器外科  Thoracic Surgery

整形外科  Orthopaedic Surgery

形成外科  Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery

産婦人科  Obstetrics and Gynecology

小児科  Pediatrics
耳鼻咽喉科  Otolaryngology

頭頸部外科  Head and Neck Surgery

眼科

皮膚科

泌尿器科 Urology

精神神経科

放射線診断科・治療科 Radiological Diagnostics, Radiotherapy

麻酔科

児童精神科

睡眠医療科

臨床遺伝科

リハビリテーション科  Rehabilitation Medicine

臨床検査・感染症科

救急科

病理診断科

計 Total

Ophthalmology

Dermatology

Neuropsychiatry

Anesthesiology

Child psychiatry

Behavioral Sleep Medicine

Clinical Genetics

Laboratory Medicine and Infectious Disease

Emergency

Diagnostic Pathology

緩和ケア科 Palliative Care

看護外来  Nursing

循環器内科

心臓血管外科
Cardiology

Cardiovascular Surgery

リウマチ・膠原病・アレルギー内科 Allergy and Rheumatology

総合診療科 General Medicine

口腔外科

矯正歯科

小児歯科
歯科放射線科

歯科麻酔科

障がい者歯科
口腔インプラント科

口腔総合診療科

Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery

Orthodontics

Pediatric Dentistry

Dental Radiology

Dental Anesthesiology

Disability and Oral Health

Oral Implant

Comprehensive Oral Care Clinic

高度先進保存科

高度先進補綴科

Advanced Conservative Dentistry

Advanced Prosthetic Dentistry

糖尿病・代謝・内分泌内科 Diabetes, Metabolism and Endocrinology

腎・高血圧内科 Nephrology and Hypertension

呼吸器内科

血液腫瘍内科 Hematology and Oncology

リウマチ・膠原病・アレルギー内科 Allergy and Rheumatology

Pulmonology

脳神経内科・老年科 Neurology, Geriatrics

外科 Surgery

脳神経外科 Neurosurgery

整形外科 Orthopaedic Surgery

婦人科 Gynecology

耳鼻咽喉科 Otolaryngology

眼科 Ophthalmology

皮膚科 Dermatology

泌尿器科 Urology

臨床検査・感染症科 Laboratory Medicine and Infectious Disease

睡眠医療科 Behavioral Sleep Medicine

臨床遺伝科 Clinical Genetics

リハビリテーション科 Rehabilitation Medicine

循環器内科 Cardiology

応急診療外来 Urgent Care

計 Total

高度先進補綴科 Advanced Prosthetic Dentistry

口腔外科 Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery

矯正歯科 Orthodontics

小児歯科 Pediatric Dentistry

歯科放射線科 Dental Radiology

歯科麻酔科 Dental Anesthesiology

口腔インプラント科 Oral Implant

障がい者歯科 Disability and Oral Health

口腔総合診療科 Comprehensive Oral Care Clinic

高度先進保存科 Advanced Conservative Dentistry

総合診療科 General Medicine

脳神経内科・老年科 Neurology, Geriatrics

血液腫瘍内科 Hematology and Oncology

小児外科

外科 Surgery

脳神経外科 Neurosurgery

呼吸器外科 Thoracic Surgery

整形外科 Orthopedic Surgery

形成外科 Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery

産婦人科（婦人科）OB/GYN (Gynecology)

小児科 Pediatrics

Pediatrics Surgery

耳鼻咽喉科 Otolaryngology

頭頸部外科 Head and Neck Surgery

眼科 Ophthalmology

2022
令和4年度

261
2020

令和2年度

286
2021

令和3年度

280
2023

令和5年度

256

皮膚科 Dermatology

泌尿器科 Urology

精神神経科 Neuropsychiatry

麻酔科 Anesthesiology

循環器内科 Cardiology

腎・高血圧内科 Nephrology and Hypertension

高度救命救急センター Advanced Critical Care
and Emergency Center

放射線診断科 Radiological Diagnostics
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令和6年度
Fiscal Year 2024 敷地・建物 Land Area/Floor Space

令和7年5月1日現在
As of May 1, 2025処方枚数・処方数・剤数 Number of Prescriptions

学生数
入学定員

歯科衛生学科 40

1年次

（33）33

2年次

（24）24

3年次

（23）23

計

80（80）

Number of Students

Admission capacity
収容定員

120

Total capacity 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year Total

※（　）内は女子数 (   ):the numbers in parenthesis indicate female students

Dental Hygiene

卒業者数

歯科衛生学科 33

累計

706

Number of Graduates

Cumulative Total

Dental Hygiene

退学者数

6

Number of Students Leaving before Graduation

令和6年度
2024

令和6年度
2024

出身校地域別在学生数

歯科衛生学科

Regional Disrtibution of Graduating high Schools

岩手

74

Iwate
青森

1

Aomori
秋田

5

Akita
計

80

Total

Dental Hygiene

年度別志願状況 Applications

歯科衛生学科

志願者数

受験者数

入学者数

Applications

Examinees

Enrollment

Dental Hygiene

敷地 Land Area

建物 Floor Space

名　称
Name of Buildings

摘　要
Remarks

1～11号館 Building No.1～11

創立60周年記念館 The 60th Anniversary Memorial Hall

歯学部校舎 School of Dentistry

旧教養部校舎 Old School of Liberal Arts and Sciences

内丸図書館 Uchimaru Library 

文書庫 Storehouse of Medical Documents

超高磁場MRI研究施設 Ultrahigh Field MRI Institute

木の花会館 Konohana Kaikan

レジデントハイム Resident Heim

その他 Other

85,390.60

12,811.26

3,545.43

2,050.91

558.91

4,006.75

1,183.44

328,592.18計 Total

盛岡市内丸 Uchimaru, Morioka-shi

地区名
Districts

用　途
Uses

面積（m2）
Area

延面積（m2）
Area of Floor Space

盛岡市中央通一丁目 Chuo-dori 1-chome, Morioka-shi

盛岡市本町通三丁目 Honcho-dori 3-chome, Morioka-shi

盛岡市箱清水一丁目 Hakoshimizu 1-chome, Morioka-shi

盛岡市緑が丘二丁目 Midorigaoka 2-chome, Morioka-shi

雫石町仁佐瀬 Nisase, Shizukuishi-cho

盛岡市上田二丁目 Ueda 2-chome, Morioka-shi

盛岡市本町通一丁目 Honcho-dori 1-chome, Morioka-shi

その他 Other

29,974.62

28,039.40

79,669.08

14,850.00

1,144.64

26,405.83 

539,762.91計 Total

School of Medicine, School of Dentistry, Uchimaru Medical Center

Old School of Liberal Arts and Sciences, students  Hall, Parking Lot

Storehouse of Medical Documents, Apartments of Staff, students  Dormitory 

医学部・歯学部・内丸メディカルセンター

旧教養部・学友会館・駐車場

運動場（野球・サッカー・ラグビー） Playing Ground(Baseball, Soccer, and Rugby)

文書庫・職員アパート・学生寮

宿舎（木の花会館） Dormitory Konohana Kaikan

医学部・歯学部・内丸メディカルセンター 
School of Medicine, School of Dentistry, Uchimaru Medical Center

学友会館を含む Including Students’ Hall

宿舎 Dormitory

臨床研修医等宿舎 Dormitory for medical residents and others

矢巾キャンパス校舎 School Building Located Yahaba-cho

動物研究センター Center for In Vivo Sciences

Institute for Advanced Ultrahigh Field MRI
超高磁場先端MRI研究センター

Center for Research and Training on Community Health Services During Disaster ・ Multimedia Complex for Education and Research
災害時地域医療支援教育センター・マルチメディア教育研究棟

附属病院ドクターヘリ基地ヘリポート Air Ambulance Heliport

やはばなかよし保育園 Yahaba Nakayoshi Nursery 

附属病院 University Hospital

エネルギーセンター Energy Center

感染症対策センター Infection Disease Countermeasure Center

トクタヴェール TOKUTAvail

琢誠館 Takuseikan

ドミトリー圭友館 Dormitory Keiyu-Kan

71,701.54

9,131.84

2,271.14

148.14

8,307.68

2,131.65

836.57

413.79

彰誠館 Shouseikan

97,781.25

888.39

医学部・歯学部・薬学部・看護学部・教養教育センター・医歯薬総合研究所・矢巾図書館・体育館

保育園 Nursery

附属病院 University Hospital

学生寮 Students’ Dormitory

学生ホール Students' Hall

弓道場 Japanese archery court

School of Medicine, School of Dentistry, School of Pharmacy, School of Nursing
Center for Liberal Arts and Sciences, Institute for Biomedical Sciences, Yahaba Library, Gymnasium 

矢巾町医大通二丁目 Idaidori 2-chome, Yahaba-cho

矢巾町医大通一丁目 Idaidori 1-chome, Yahaba-cho

183,494.79

176,184.55

附属病院 他 University Hospital, etc.

矢巾キャンパス校舎・学生寮（ドミトリー圭友館）・臨床研修医等宿舎（レジデントハイム）

アイバンク設置年度から令和6年度までの総数
Total Number:Fiscal Year 1957

(When the Bank was established)～2024

令和7年3月31日現在の総会員数

Eye Bankアイバンク

登録者総数

被角膜移植者総数

眼球提供者総数

11,024人

1,421眼

1,154人

Total Number of Registrants 11,024 people

Total Number of Corneal Transplant Recipients

Total Number of Eyeball Donors

1,421 corneas

1,154 people

登録者数

移植数

Number of Registrants

Number of Grafting

Total

Outpatients

Total Number of Pages of
Prescriptions

Total Number of Itemized
Prescriptions

Diagnostically Classified

Total Number of 
Medicines Prescribed

Inpatients

Outpatients

Inpatients

Outpatients

Inpatients

Total

Total

University Hospital
附属病院

Uchimaru Medical Center
内丸メディカルセンター

処方枚数

処方数

剤数

外来（院内）

入院

外来

入院

外来

入院

計

計

計

Dental Clinics
歯科診療科

Outpatients外来（院外）

Medical Clinics
医科診療科

Dental Center
歯科医療センター

Medical Clinics
医科診療科

解剖体数

白寿会
会　員　4,178 人

成願者　2,096 人

Number of Dissected Bodies

Members: 4,178
入会者数

成願者数

Number of Members
Number of Persons Whose 
Last Will was Realized

Number of Persons Whose Last
Will was Realized

※（　）内は実践的手術手技向上研修体数

病理解剖

法医解剖

計

Pathological anatomy

系統解剖 Systematic anatomy

Forensic Autopsy

Total

Numbers stated in parenthesis ( ) indicate number of training s essions on practical improvement of surgical skills.

令和7年5月1日現在
As of May 1,2025

As of March 31 , 2025

令和7年5月1日現在
As of May 1,2025

その他 Others

岩手医科大学医療専門学校 Iwate Medical University Vocational College of Medicine

（3）

令和6年度
2024

61

14

153

228

歯科衛生学科
Dental Hygiene

25,432.89

8,560

87,916

220,863

317,339

28,892

419,077

447,969

512,779

2,555,436

3,068,215

46

390

4,448

4,884

92

6,391

6,483

267

22,312

22,579

407

12,208

57

12,672

875

96

971

5,523

627

6,150

6,021

132,793

7,620

146,434

16,732

19,604

36,336

171,967

42,540

214,507

令和7年度
2025

33

33

33

18

0

令和6年度
2024

令和6年度
2024

63
74
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8

3

令和4年度
2022

21

4

令和2年度
2020

16

0

令和3年度
2021

26

4

令和5年度
2023

（12）

令和4年度
2022

71

13

126

210

（9）

令和2年度
2020

82

26

132

240

（8）

令和3年度
2021

67

17

120

204

（6）

令和5年度
2023

61

21

154

236

令和4年度
2022

53
65

令和2年度
2020

78
73

令和3年度
2021

60
61

令和5年度
2023

60
81

令和3年度
2021

42

42

41

令和4年度
2022

36

36

36

令和5年度
2023

29

29

28

令和6年度
2024

27

27

27

School Building Located Yahaba-cho, students  Dormitory(Dormitory Keiyu-Kan) 
Dormitory for medical residents and others(Resident Heim)
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